
Dr. (Tmt.) S. VANATHI, M.Sc., M. Phil., Ph.D. 
Principal 

Role 

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL FORMATION 2025-2026 

Chairman 

Core Member 

Sri Meenakshi Government Arts College for Women (An Autonomous lnstitution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj Univesity) Re-Accredited with '8++Grade by NAAC (4th Cycle) 
Madurai 625 002. 

10AC Director Associate Professor & Head, 
Department of Home Science 

Core Member 

Core Member 

Name and Designation 

Dr. S.VANATHI, Principal 

Core Member 

| Dr. J.B. Sharmila, 

Dr. S. Chandra 

Core Member Associate Professor & Head 

|Department of English 

Controller of Examinations 
|Associate Professor & Head 
Department of Tamil 

Dr. D.M.Amala, 

Core Member Associate Professor & Head 
Department of History 

Dr. R. Sathyabama 

Dr. P. Sornam 

|Associate Professor & Head 

|Department of Economics 

|Dr:. T. Glory Selvam 
|Associate Professor 

Department of Commerce 

Dr.R.Padmavathi 
Associate Professor & Head 

Department of Mathematics 

Dr. N. Nagarani, 
Core Member Associate Professor & Head 

Department of Physics 
Dr. C.Meenakshi 

Core Member Associate Professor & Head 
Department of Chemistry 
Dr. V. Kabila, 

Core Member Associate Professor & Head 
|Department of Zoology 

Phone No. 0452-253 4988 

Dr:. G. Grace Lydial Pushpalatha Core Member Associate Professor & Head 
|Department of Botany 

Email ld 

principal@smgacw.Org 

ibs2k2@smgacw.org 

yazh.chandra@smgacw.org 

65amala15@smgacw.org 

sathivamani45@smgacw.org 

padmavathi.r2007@ 
SmgacW.org 

nagarani1966@gmail.com 

meenaneela50 @smgacw.org 

Mobile 

|kabilashree14@gmail.com 

Number 

profsornammc@smgacw.org 6380226342 

glplatha08@smgacw.org 

|9442361183 

gloryselvamcom@smgacw.org 9043418071 

9566790040 

|9843267403 

|9442559394 

|9442076898 

9486321066 

9442362357 

7708959172 

9842910989 

|9443662876 



Core Member 

Core Member 

Core Member 

Core Member 

Core Member 

Core Member 

Core Member Associate Professor and Head 

Core Member 

Co-Coordinator 

Co-Coordinator 

Nominee Alumni 

Mrs.D.Rukmant 

Nominee Alumni 

|Assistant Professor & Head 
Department of Geography 
Dr. J.B. Sharmila, 

Nominee 

Industrialist 

|Associate Professor & Head 

| Department of HomeScience 

Nominee 

Industrialist 

| Dr. M. Sumathi, 

Department of Comnputer Science 

Dr. D. Mariya Pon Rekha 
Assistant Professor and Head 
|Dept. of Business Administration 

Mrs.R. Rajarajeshwari, 
Associate Professor and Head 
Department of Computer Applications 

Co-Coordinator Associate Professor 

Dr. M. Ravichandran, 
Librarian 

| Dr. C. Ramesh, 
Physical Director (Regular) 
Mr.G.Muthukrishnan 

Bursar 

Dr. P. Punitha Ponmalar 

Department of Computer Science 

Dr. P. Selvi 

Nominee Alumni Assistant Professor, 
Lady Doak College, Madurai 

|Associate Professor in History 

Dr. P. Pandipriya 
Associate Professor in Economics 

Mrs. T. Muthulakshmi 

Mrs. A. Shanthi (MBA 2006- 08) 
|Manager/ Deputy State Tax Officer (GST) 
|Office of the Deputy Commissioner (CT), 
Madurai West Office, Mdu. 

Dr. M. Mahalakshmi 

|Associate Professor in Physics 

Nominee AlumniSubject Matter Specialist 

|ICAR Krishi Vigyan Kendra, 
|CENDECT, Theni 

|Ms.M.Ramya sivaselvi (BSc HSC 2004-07) 

Mrs. Saranya Suthandra Pandian, 
Founder and Director of Next-Gen Health Mix 

& Startup TN, Madurai Regional Hub & DPIIT 
Coordinator 

Mr. G. Balaji 
Co-founder & Chief Executive Director, 

|Gateway Software Solutions, Madurai 

Lukmanídevil319650 

SmgacW.org 

ibs2k2@smgacw.org 

rithikaavairan@gmail.com 

sumathivasagam@gmail.com |9976906189 

raj.saravanan 2002@ 

Smgacw.org 

ravee1172 @gmail.com 

physical.ramesh@gmail.com 

bursar@smgacw.org 

p.punithaponmalar@ 

Smgacw.org 

selvisudan92 @smgacw.org 

profpriva1974@gmail.com 

tmuthulakshmi@ldc.edu.in 

shanthimbal@gmail.com 

|mahaselva82@gmail.com 

manorani87@gmail.com 

extgenhealthmix@gmail.com 

|9394296902 

bitsbalaji@gmail.com 

9566790040 

|8248609276 

9566446719 

9443208573 

8903014268 

9442194478 

9942470099 

|9443467548 

9788698256 

|9791971039 

9655565535 

|9842980714 

9578884432 

9787522662 

9566757229 



Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Teacher Member 

Assistant Professor of Tamil 

Teacher Member 

Dr: G. Vijeyam 

Dr. J. Shahin 

Technical 

Assistant 

Assistant Professor of English 

Dr. D. Maheswari 

Associate Professor of History 

Dr. A. Sameen Banu, 

Teacher Member 

Associate Professor of Cummerce 

Associate Professor, Business Administration 
Dr. D. Ramkumar 

Teacher Member 

Dr:. G.K.Malathi, 

|Dr: S. Manoranjitham 

Associate Professor of Mathematics 

Associate Professor of Chemistry 

Dr.M.Kalaiarasi 

Assistant Professor of Zoology 

Dr. M.P. Sivasankari 

|Associate Professor of Botany 

Dr. A. Gandhimathi 

JAssistant Professor of Geography 

Ms.P. Muthamil Selvi, 

Teacher 
MemberAssistant Professor of Computer 

JApplications 

Ms. T. Thirkkadharshini, Alumni, 

B.Sc.Computer Science (2020-23) 

evijeyamphd@gmail.com 

shahinibu@gmail.com 

maheswarihistorysmc@ 

gmail.com 

sammen.banu@smgacw.org 

ramkumar.mdu3@gmail.com 

gkmalathisadasivam@ 

Smacworg 

smanoranjitham@gmail.com 

kalaiarasi135@ gmail.com 

botanympss@gmail.com 

gandhimathigeo @smgacw.org 

muthamilpselvi@gmail.com 

tthirkka11@gmail.com 

|97503486PA 

7092065544 

|9445282245 

9842385960 

9842346237 

9245533647 

|8825971573 

9442677787 

9894212600 

9443856151 

6374167398 

9514268288 

Sri Meenakshi Govt. Arts College for Women 

(Autonomous) 

Madurai -2, 
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