

Sri Meenakshi Government Arts College for Women

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University)

Re-Accredited with 'B++' Grade by NAAC (4th Cycle)

Madurai - 625 002.



Dr. (Tmt.) S. VANATHI, M.Sc., M. Phil., Ph.D. Principal

Phone No. 0452-253 4988

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL FORMATION 2025-2026

Role	Name and Designation	Email Id	Mobile Number
Chairman	Dr. S.VANATHI, Principal	principal@smgacw.org	9442361183
IQAC Director	Dr. J.B. Sharmila, Associate Professor & Head, Department of Home Science	ibs2k2@smgacw.org	9566790040
Core Member	Dr. S. Chandra Controller of Examinations Associate Professor & Head Department of Tamil	yazh.chandra@smgacw.org	9843267403
Core Member	Dr. D.M.Amala, Associate Professor & Head Department of English	65amala15@smgacw.org	9442559394
Core Member	Dr. R. Sathyabama Associate Professor & Head Department of History	sathiyamani45@smgacw.org	9442076898
Core Member	Dr. P. Sornam Associate Professor & Head Department of Economics	profsornammc@smgacw.org	6380226342
Core Member	Dr. T. Glory Selvam Associate Professor Department of Commerce	gloryselvamcom@smgacw.org	9043418071
Core Member	Dr.R.Padmavathi Associate Professor & Head Department of Mathematics	padmavathi.r2007@ smgacw.org	9486321066
Core Member	Dr. N. Nagarani, Associate Professor & Head Department of Physics	nagarani1966@gmail.com	9442362357
Core Member	Dr. C.Meenakshi Associate Professor & Head Department of Chemistry	meenaneela50@smgacw.org	7708959172
Core Member	Dr. V. Kabila, Associate Professor & Head Department of Zoology	kabilashree14@gmail.com	9842910989
Core Member	Dr. G. Grace Lydial Pushpalatha Associate Professor & Head Department of Botany	glplatha08@smgacw.org	9443662876

				7
Core M	lember	Mrs.D.Rukmani - Assistant Professor & Head Department of Geography	rukmanidevi131965@ smgacw.org	9384296902
Core M	ember	Dr. J.B. Sharmila, Associate Professor & Head Department of HomeScience	ibs2k2@smgacw.org	9566790040
Core Me	ember	Dr. M. Sumathi, Associate Professor and Head Department of Computer Science	sumathivasagam@gmail.com	9976906189
Core Me	mber	Dr. D. Mariya Pon Rekha Assistant Professor and Head Dept. of Business Administration	rithikaavairan@gmail.com	8248609276
Core Me	mber	Mrs.R. Rajarajeshwari, Associate Professor and Head Department of Computer Applications	raj.saravanan2002@ smgacw.org	9566446719
Core Me	mber	Dr. M. Ravichandran, Librarian	ravee1172@gmail.com	9443208573
Core Mei	mber	Dr. C. Ramesh, Physical Director (Regular)	physical.ramesh@gmail.com	8903014268
Core Mer	nber	Mr .G .Muthukrishnan Bursar	bursar@smgacw.org	9442194478
Co-Coordi	nator	Dr. P. Punitha Ponmalar Associate Professor Department of Computer Science	p.punithaponmalar@ smgacw.org	9942470099
Co-Coordin	nator	Dr. P. Selvi Associate Professor in History	selvisudan92@smgacw.org	9443467548
Co-Coordin	nator	Dr. P. Pandipriya Associate Professor in Economics	profpriya1974@gmail.com	9788698256
Nominee Al		Mrs. T. Muthulakshmi Assistant Professor, Lady Doak College, Madurai	tmuthulakshmi@ldc.edu.in	9791971039
Nominee Ali	umni	Mrs. A. Shanthi (MBA 2006 - 08) Manager/ Deputy State Tax Officer (GST) Office of the Deputy Commissioner (CT), Madurai West Office, Mdu.	shanthimba1@gmail.com	9655565535
Nominee Alu		Dr. M. Mahalakshmi Associate Professor in Physics	mahaselva82@gmail.com	9842980714
Nominee Alu	ımni	Ms.M.Ramya sivaselvi (BSc HSC 2004-07) Subject Matter Specialist CAR Krishi Vigyan Kendra, CENDECT, Theni	manorani87@gmail.com	9578884432
Nominee Industriali	ist 8	Mrs. Saranya Suthandra Pandian, Jounder and Director of Next-Gen Health Mix & Startup TN, Madurai Regional Hub & DPIIT Boordinator	extgenhealthmix@gmail.com	9787522662
Nominee Industriali		fr. G. Balaji o-founder & Chief Executive Director, sateway Software Solutions, Madurai	bitsbalaji@gmail.com	9566757229

/			
eacher Member	Or. G. Vijeyam Assistant Professor of Tamil	gvijeyamphd@gmail.com	975034868
	Or. J. Shahin Assistant Professor of English	shahinibu@gmail.com	7092065544
	Dr. D. Maheswari Associate Professor of History	maheswarihistorysmc@ gmail.com	9445282245
each	Dr. A. Sameen Banu, Associate Professor of Commerce	sammen.banu@smgacw.org	9842385960
each	Dr. D. Ramkumar Associate Professor, Business Administration	ramkumar.mdu3@gmail.com	9842346237
Teacher Member	Dr. G.K.Malathi, Associate Professor of Mathematics	gkmalathisadasivam@ smgacw.org	9245533647
Teacher Member	Dr. S. Manoranjitham Associate Professor of Chemistry	smanoranjitham@gmail.com	8825971573
Teacher Member	Dr.M.Kalaiarasi	kalaiarasi135@gmail.com	9442677787
Teacher Member	Dr. M.P. Sivasankari	botanympss@gmail.com	9894212600
Teacher Member	Dr. A. Gandhimathi	gandhimathigeo@smgacw.org	9443856151
		muthamilpselvi@gmail.com	6374167398
Technical Assistant	Ms. T. Thirkkadharshini, Alumni, B.Sc.Computer Science (2020-23)	tthirkka11@gmail.com	9514268288

